25 March 2025

## **Revision of Annual Membership Fee from the Financial Year 2025-26**

Dear Professional Members,

Greeting from ICSI IIP,

In terms of bye-law 11 of Bye Laws of ICSI Institute of Insolvency Professionals require every Professional Member (enrolled with ICSI IIP) to pay an Annual Membership Fee to ICSI IIP.

We are pleased to inform that the Governing Board of ICSI IIP, in its meeting held on 31 December 2024 has 'Approved' to (1) Revise Annual Membership Fee Structure, (2) Introduce AFA Fee, and (3) Revise One-time Enrolment Fee Structure for New Entrants with effect from 01 April 2025 (i.e., F.Y. 2025-26 onwards).

S.	Type of		
No.	Member	Existing Fee Structure	Revised Fee Structure
	IP as an	Annual Membership Fee worth	Annual Membership Fees Payable
1	Individual	INR 10,000/- + GST as applicable	at INR 5,000/- + GST as applicable
			AFA Fee Payable at INR 5,000/- +
	IP as an		GST as applicable on Issuance/
2	Individual	-	Renewal of AFA
		One-time non-refundable	One-time non-refundable
		Enrolment Fee worth INR 5,000/-	Enrolment Fee Payable at INR
		+ GST as applicable to be paid	<i>2,000/- + GST as applicable for New</i>
	IP as an	along with the Enrolment	Entrants at the time of Enrolment
3	Individual	Application	only

The details of Fees payable effective from 01 April 2025 are as follows:

The Payment Gateway and Payment Head for making fee payment are as follows:

S.	Type of		
No.	Member	Payment URL	Payment Head
	IP as an		Annual Membership
1	Individual	https://portal.icsiiip.in/Login.aspx?Payment=true	Fee (F.Y. 2025-26)

In view of aforementioned, we request all the professional members to renew your membership for the financial year 2025-26 with ICSI IIP by remitting the Annual Membership Fee. The amount has become due for payment effective from 01 April 2025 and needs to be paid on or before 30 April 2025.



## Notes:

- 1. The fees can be paid only through online payment gateway of ICSI IIP. No fees shall be accepted through any other mode. In case of non-payment of annual membership fee, Authorisation for Assignment (AFA) shall not be issued.
- 2. If there is any default in payment of any previous years' annual membership fee, then kindly clear all your dues. Delay in payment beyond due date may attract late payment fee or other penalties, as applicable
- 3. In case of any query w.r.t. payment of fee, please feel free to connect at info@icsiiip.in

## Thanks & Regards

ICSI Institute of Insolvency Professionals O: +91 120 408 2142